02-08-2002

LECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office



101977660

Attorney Docket No.

111808

			T						
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Kiyoshi TSUZUKI Naomi TATEBE Satoru KAMATA - 25 - 0 7	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: OSG CORPORATION 22, HONNOGAHARA 3-CHOME, TOYOKAWA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, JAPAN				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	Α.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
	\boxtimes	Assignment Merger							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
4.	В.	Execution Date: <u>January 11, 2002</u>							
	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 11, 200</u>								
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff			A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 127230)				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
TDIA	Z1	00000250 10054817							
	40.00 OP)								
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.								
		nes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27075 omas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411	Date: <u>January 25, 2002</u>						
		Total number of pages i	aclud	na co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Kiyos</u>	hi TSUZUKI	(5)						
(1-8)	Insert	(2) Naom	ni TATEBE	(6)		··				
ζ,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)			(7)						
		(4)		(8)						
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>OSG</u>	(9) OSG CORPORATION							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) <u>22, H</u>	(10) 22, Honnogahara 3-chome, Toyokawa-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan							
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) ROTARY CUTTING TOOL HAVING CORRUGATED CUTTING EDGE PORTION WHOSE PITCH AND/OR DEPTH ARE/IS INCREASED WITH INCREASE IN DIAMETER OF BODY OF THE CUTTING TOOL								
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 111808							
	Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or								
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	(12) on January 11, 2002							
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. a	application Serial Number							
	Identification for filed applications	filed	filed January 25, 2002							
any app Assigne claims of reexami from said herein a on him a	as the Assignee may deem ne 2) Each undersigned agre- lication or continuation or div- e in every way possible in ob 3) Each undersigned agre- ir provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agre- nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned auth id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not cand his heirs, successors, assi 6) Each undersigned here of be necessary or desirable in	es to execute all vision thereof, or obtaining evidence es to execute all nal Convention fees to perform all ted States patent to orizes and requesting existing executed, and will gen and legal rep by grants the firm	papers necessary in connection and going forward with supapers and documents and or Protection of Industrial laffirmative acts which mate to the Assignee. In the Assignee of the entire interest, all not execute, any agreementatives. The Oliff & Berridge, P.	ction with any interference we cation based thereon, for the ich interference. I perform any act which may property or similar agreement by be necessary to obtain, main to issue any and all Letters Parand covenants that he has full ents in conflict herewith, and the power to insert on this and States Patent and Trademar	which may be declared invention, and to coope be necessary in connects. Intain or confirm by reintents of the United Statinght to convey the entagrees that this assignment any further	concerning erate with the ction with ssue or tes resulting tire interest ment is binding identification				
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by the under		osite the undersigned name(s						
Date	January 11,	2002	Inventor Signature	Kiyoshi	Jouzuki	_ (SEAL)				
Date	January 11,	2002	Inventor Signature	Kiyoshi Naami Satoru	Tatele	(SEAL)				
Date _	January 11,	2002	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Satoru	Kamata	- (SEAL)				
Date Date Date Date						(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)				
neither,	This assignment should pret then it should be signed befo	ferably be signed ore at least two w	itnesees who also sign here	ic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U	\	e U.S.A. If				
Date	January 11,	2002	Witness _	Imerakami J. Sato						
Date	January 11,	2002	Witness _	J. Sato						

RECORDED: 01/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 012547 FRAME: 0025